Docket No.: 0794.063 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vincent Patrick LaBella Name: The Research Foundation of Martin Bolduc Chaffra Adeyandju Awo-Affouda Address: State University of New York Mengbing Huang 35 State Street, 6th Floor ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Albany State/Prov.: New York □ Change of Name Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 12207 Other Execution Date: 04/13,2005, 04/14/2005 and 04/15/2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 11/085,938 03/22/2005 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: \$40.00 Name: Wayne F. Reinke 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 36,650 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. 🗵 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 5 Columbia Circle 8. Deposit account number: City: Albany State/Prov.: NY Country: US __ ZIP: 12203-5160 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Wy2-7.15 Wayne F. Reinke May / 6 ,2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United Stales Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. 80x 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

' 05 (MON) 15:22 HESLIN ROTHENBERG TEL:518 452 5579 P. 003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

Vincent Patrick LaBella, a citizen of the United States, residing at 15 Wallbrook Court, Cohoes, New York 12047;

Martin Bolduc, a citizen of Canada. residing at 67 Hillcrest, Albany, New York 12203;

Chaffra Adeyandju Awo-Affonda, a citizen of Benin, residing at 205 Nutgrove Lane, Albany, New York 12202, and

Mengbing Huang, a citizen of China, residing at 109 Van Dyke Place #2, Guilderland, New York 12084,

(collectively TNVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in ABOVE ROOM TEMPERATURE FERROMAGNETIC SILICON, for which We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, U.S. Serial No. 11/085,938, filed on March 22, 2005; and

WHEREAS, THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, having offices at 35 State Street, 6th Floor, Albany, New York 12207, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, that We have not copied or used information that may be subject to a trade secret owned or under the control of a third party, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 016219 FRAME: 0670 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| A IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 here | reunto set my | hand and seal this 13 day of |
|---|--|--|
| · | Vincent | Patrick La Bella |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) | | |
| COUNTY OF ALBANY) ss.: | | |
| On this 3 day of April 2005, LaBella, to me known and known to me to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowled | before me per be the person ged the same | sonally came Vincent Patrick of that name, who signed and sealed to be his free act and deed. |
| RHONDA L. MERRILLS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. OI MEBOT2545 QUALIFIED IN RENSSELAER COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 8, 2006 | Notary P | nda L. Merills |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 hero | eunto set my ! | nand and scal this to day of |
| | Martin T | Bolduc |
| STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: | | |
| COUNTY OF ALBANY) | | |
| On this 'Y day of Apr. 2005, be known and known to me to be the person of instrument, and he acknowledged the same to | | |
| | Timen | C. Bluch |
| | rotary Pu | Torrence A. Black |
| Pa | ige 2 of 3 | Notary Public, State of New York Registration #01BL6033655 Qualified in Albert Tent My Commission Explies Not 2005 REEL: 016219 FRAME: |

| IN TESTIMONY WH | EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14 day of |
|--|---|
| ' | Alke |
| | Chaffra Adeyandju Awo-Affouda |
| STATE OF NEW YORK |) |
| COUNTY OF ALBANY |) ss.:) |
| | it 1, 2005, before me personally came Chaffra Adeyandjured known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and the acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. |
| RHONDA L. MERRILLS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YOR No. OTMS6072545 QUALIFIED IN RENSSELAER COUNT MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 8, 21 | Norgan Public |
| IN TESTIMONY WHE | REOF, I hercunto set my hand and seal this day of |
| | M.B. Huang |
| | Mengbing Huang |
| STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ALBANY | 88.: |
| me and anown to me to be f | , 2005, before me personally came Mengbing Huang , to me person of that name, who signed and scaled the foregoing d the same to be his free act and deed. |
| | Timora G Block |
| | Notary Public |
| | Note of A. Black Motary for the State of New York Register for \$0 BL6033655 Qualified to 7 thany County My Control is a control of a Nov. 22, 2003 |

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016219 FRAME: 0672